
             County: Bell 
             Project: Conder and AA Lane Park Drainage Improvements Project 
             Bid No.: 22-34 

Project Date Change Order Form – EJCDC C-941 Manual Page 121 

CHANGE ORDER FORM 

  Change Order No. 2 

Date of Issuance: 12-04-2023 Effective Date:

Project Name: CONDER AND AA LANE PARK DRAINAGE 
IMPROVEMENTS 

Owner's Contract No.:  BID NO. 22-34 
 

Owner: CITY OF KILLEEN 
 

Date of Contract: January 10, 2023 
 

Contractor: CHOICE BUILDERS, LLC 
 

Project No.: 721-001 
 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Description:  

Deduct Change Order 

 

Reason for Change Order:  

This is a cleanup Change Order with added/deducted project items at both Conder and AA Lane Parks. See attached letter  

dated December 4, 2023, from Choice Builders labeled, Conder – AA Lane Parks Contract Completion Cleanup Change Order. 

Attachments (list documents supporting change): 

See attached backup documentation for relocation 

 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:  Working days  Calendar days

  Substantial completion (days):  150

$ 597,113.00 Ready for final payment (days  180

from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 
2: 

 
from previously approved Change Orders 
No. 1 to No. 2: 

 Substantial completion (days): 21

$   27,167.00 Ready for final payment (days): 21

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 

  Substantial completion (days): 171

$ 624,280.00 Ready for final payment (days): 201

Decrease of this Change Order: [None] of this Change Order:

  Substantial completion (days): 0

$  -71,462.78 Ready for final payment (days): 0

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

  Substantial completion (days): 171

$  552,817.22 Ready for final payment (days): 201

RECOMMENDED:  ACCEPTED:  ACCEPTED: 
By:   By:   By:  

Engineer (Authorized Signature)  Owner (Authorized Signature)  Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Date:   Date:   Date:  

 
12-5-2312/6/23




